519-262-3002  ext 317 
FAX: 519-262-2317 
Email: pcornwell@hdc.on.ca 

3.4 SEED FOR TRIALS 

Seed for each candidate variety must be sent to the appropriate coordinator (named in Part 3.1) and 
received, along with the entry form, by April 15.  

For white beans, nineteen thousand (19,000) viable seeds of each entry are required. For cranberry, 
kidney and minor market class beans, nine thousand (9,000) viable seeds are required.  

Seed should be sent untreated. The Coordinator will treat all received seed with Cruiser Maxx Bean plus